Cherished Memories Memorial Chapel

Funeral • Burials • Cremations 3000 East Tulare Street, Fresno, CA 93721 (559) 320-1111 FD 1932

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective January 4, 2016 and are subject to change at anytime

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Professional Services of Funeral Director & Staff

This is the basic charge to each family which we service, for our professional expertise in assisting them. It includes, but is not limited to, a proportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities, and business expenses necessary to serve the public in a professional manner. Also, included in the charge is the consultation with the family, clerical and administrative services, preparation and filing of necessary permits, consultation with the clergy, cemetery, crematory or common carrier, planning the funeral or memorial services. There will be an additional charge for the direction and supervision of each service requested or required. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Embalming

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, If you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Other Preparation of the Body

Dressing, Cosmetics, Hairdressing and Casketing	\$ 325.00
Washing and Disinfection of Un-embalmed remains	\$ 295.00
Post autopsy care	\$ 275.00
Restoration charge (per hour)	\$ 175.00
Refrigeration charge (3 days)	\$ 995.00

Other Services

Use of facility and Staff for Visitation	\$ 395.00
Use of facility and Staff for a Funeral or Memorial Service	\$ 695.00
Use of facility and Staff for Graveside Service	\$ 695.00
Use of facility and Staff for Rosary Service	\$ 535.00
Weekend Service Fee	\$ 500.00

\$2,095.00

\$ 995.00

Automotive, Other Equipment and Other Services

Removal and Transfer to Care Center (within 50 mile radius)	\$ 595.00
Second Attendant (if required)	\$ 200.00
Saturday or Sunday removals (within 50 mile radius)	\$ 250.00
Weekday after hours removal (5 p.m. to 8 a.m. weekdays) (within 50 mile	s) \$ 250.00
Use of Funeral Coach and Driver	\$ 495.00
Use of Family Limousine	\$ 375.00
Dove Release (25 Doves)	\$ 175.00
Motorcycle Escorts (Each)	\$ 125.00 & up
Utility Vehicle	\$ 200.00
Transfer to Crematory	\$ 195.00
Additional Mileage Fee Over 50 Miles (Out of Area)	\$ 3.50 per Mile

Direct Cremation

\$1,950.00 to \$8,420.00

This charge includes transfer of remains to our funeral home from place of death within 50 miles of our facility, basic services of funeral director and staff, refrigeration, state and local document procurement and transfer to the crematory within 50 miles of funeral home. Crematory fee includes (Non-Scheduled 8-10 business days). Crematory fees included.

If you want to arrange a Direct Cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials such as fiberboard or composition materials.

With Container Provided by Purchaser, with tax included	\$ 1,950.00
With Norfolk Carte Veneer all-wood Casket from our Funeral Home	\$ 3,045.00
With a Cardboard Alternative Container, tax included	\$ 1,950.00

We offer the user of a rental casket for \$ 795.00, and a selection of urns is available at the funeral home. Additional charges will apply for a decedent weighing in excess of 250 pounds.

Crematory Fees

Adult	\$ 250.00 & Up
Fetal / Infant and Children up to 2 years of age	\$ 125.00

Cash Advance Items

These are just a few examples of cash advance items. Many more could relate to the services you select.

Certified Copy of Death Certificate (each copy)	\$ 21.00
Disposition Permit	\$ 12.00
Clergy Fees	\$150.00 & up
	Design

Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home

This charge includes removal of remains, basic services of staff, necessary authorizations, embalming, use of preparation room and transportation to local airport or other place of shipment within a 50-mile radius (excluding shipping charges and shipping container). This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. This charge applies to shipment within the continental U.S. only. Local airport is not available for shipment of human remains.

Receiving remains from another Funeral Home

This charge includes basic services of staff, transportation from local airport or other shipping origin and transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. This charge applies to shipment within the continental U.S. only.

Immediate Burial

Our charges for immediate burial—without any visitation or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere—includes removal of remains, transportation to cemetery, refrigeration and basic services of staff.

With casket selected from our funeral home \$3,285.00 to \$12,280.00 With casket / container provided by purchaser \$3,285.00

Hmong Services – See Addendum

Fetal/Infant Burial & Cremation

Due to the special circumstance experienced by those affected by the unexpected death of a child, special pricing is offered as follows:

Fetal Death to the Age of Two Years

Basic Professional Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$ 695.00
Charges Include:	
Transportation from the place of deathRefrigeration	
Additional Goods & Services	
Casket sold separately	
Embalming (<i>if selected</i>)	\$ 200.00
Cremation (<i>if selected</i>)	\$ 125.00
Chapel, Church, Graveside Service	\$ 695.00
	Page 3

\$4,085.00

\$2,495.00

\$3,285.00 to \$12,280.00

4

Merchandise

We offer many different styles of caskets and alternative containers from which to select. Since many caskets that appear similar in appearance differ greatly in quality and construction, we offer the following information in order to assist you in making an informed decision:

"THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS". Caskets may be constructed of metal, hardwood or wood products covered with fabric. A complete list of the caskets offered will be provided with the General Price List.

Adult Caskets:	\$695.00 to \$8,995.00
Alternative Containers	\$15.00 to \$395.00
Ceremonial Casket (Rental)	\$795.00
Infant and Child Caskets	\$179.00 to \$1,728.00
Cremation Caskets	\$695.00 to 1,495.00

Other Merchandise and Supplemental Services

Memorial Package Includes:	\$125.00 to \$300.00
Memory Book, 50 Thank You Notes and your choice of either 100 Prayer Ca	
Prayer Cards per 100	\$ 45.00
Additional Memorial Folders per 100	\$ 25.00
Register Book	\$20.00 to \$45.00
Additional Acknowledgement Cards with envelopes (25 per box)	\$ 15.00
Air tray (required by airlines for shipment)	\$295.00
Preparation and mailing of cremated remains	\$65.00 & Up
Scattering of Cremated Remains	\$400.00 & Up
Flag Case	\$150.00 to \$350.00
Cross / Crucifix	\$20.00 & Up
Rosary Beads	\$ 5.00 & Up
Bookmarks (Per 4)	\$ 15.00 & Up
Celebration Candle	\$ 50.00
Casket Panel (Custom Panel for Inside Casket Lid)	\$150.00
Cremation Jewelry (See Urn Price List)	\$135.00 to \$270.00
Photo Memorial Tribute DVD	\$150.00
Additional DVD	\$ 15.00
Photo Foam Core Board 18 x 24	\$150.00
Basic 12 x 24 Black Granite Memorial Headstone (Cemetery charges not included)	\$2,995.00 to \$1,195.00
Urns	\$75.00 & Up
Documentation Fee (U.S. Only)	\$195.00
Insurance Processing Fee 5%	of Gross Contract Amount
5	